
FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27 FOR ENGG STREAM

1

Name of the College/Institute:  SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Code:  EN05370
Stream:  ENGG
Year:  2026-27
Location:  GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL- SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHILYANAGAR,Ahmednagar, Shevgaon

2

Academic Year Fee Status Tuition Fee Development
Fee Total Fee

Fee for Academic Year 2025-26 Ad-hoc 86364 8636 95000
Fee for Academic Year 2024-25 Ad-hoc 81818 8182 90000
Fee for Academic Year 2023-24 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2022-23 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 No Fees 0 0 0
Fee for Academic Year 2019-20 No Fees 0 0 0
b) Fee Proposed by College for AY 2026-27
                             Proposal Status Y and Proposed fee for 2026-27  Rs. 100000

C) Year of recognition by respective council/Government : 2024
3. Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? Y

4 Computation of final tuition fee and development fee:
Expenditure incurred (in Rs.)

Total Per Student
(divided by 4.8)

4.1.1 Salary Expenditure for 2024-25 to approved teaching /non teaching staff as per Competent Authority / University
Norms. 15956985 53190

4.1.2 Honorarium/Remuneration Paid to Visiting Faculty/Guest Lecturers. 0 0
4.1.3 Stipend paid to the students 0 0
4.1.4 Total Salary Expenditure ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3) 15956985 53190

4.2 Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penalties if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure to
be excluded except interest paid on TEQIP loan ) for 2024-25 2845530 9485

4.2.1
a) Less income 0
b) Hostel expenses, 0 0

4.2.2 Total (4.1.4 + 4.2) - (4.2.1) 18802515 62675

4.2.2.1 Actual Bank Interest on Working Capital Loan Amount Claimed (0) or Total interest allowable limited to 3% of
4.2.2 (564075) whichever is lower 0

4.2.2.2 Total 4.2.2 + 4.2.2.1 18802515 62675
4.2.3 10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase in cost for 2024-25 1880252 6268
4.2.3.1 Equalization Factor - Duration of Course 4 Years - 4.59% of 4.2.2 863035 2877

4.3

Usage charge for building - Regular / First Shift
Rs. 7000 per student for total sanctioned intake
1. Usage Charges: 6000
2. Additional Usage Charges: 0
3. For New Colleg Additional: 1000
4. Land/Building alloted by Gov. or Public Body: N

2100000 7000

Usage charge for building - Second Shift
Rs. 3500 per student for total sanctioned intake 0 0

4.4 Depreciation on other assets at approved rates - 1340303 4468
4.5 Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 24986105 83287

4.6

Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Regular / First Shift
(This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) 300

Sanctioned strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Second Shift
(This is to exclude the Tution Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) 0

4.7

Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Regular / First Shift
(Merit Quota+DSY+Management/ Institutional+NRI+EWS+Transfer)=(47+0+14+0+1+0)
(Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters)

62

Actual strength in the course run in Academic Year 2024-25 (No.) - Second Shift
(Merit Quota+DSY+Management/ Institutional+NRI+EWS+Transfer)=(0++0+0+0+0)
(Excluding TFWS, J&K, and Repeaters)

0

4.8
Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Regular / First Shift 300
Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) - Second Shift 0

4.9 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 83287
4.9.1 Total Tuition Fee (4.9 + 0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any) 83287



4.10 Development fee (10% of 4.9.1) 8329
4.10.1 Total fee (4.9.1 + 4.10) 91616

4.10.2

Credit for accreditation/quality improvement etc
NAAC Grade - (0) / NBA Courses - 0(0%)/ NIRF within top 500 - N(0) / ICAR Grade- (0) / MCAER/Agriculture
University Grade- (0) - Add = 0
Ph.D Holder - 6.25% - Add = 0
Research Publications in international journals & Patents - 0.00 per faculty per year - Add = 0
Placement of students - 0% - Add = 0

0

4.10.3 Total Development Fee (4.10 + 4.10.2-(8329)) or Limited 15% of Tuition Fee(4.9.1- (12493)) whichever is less. 8329
4.10.4 Total Fee (4.9.1 + 4.10.3) 91616

Additional Income Consideration - Ref: - Point No. 4.2.1 a) Less Income
Sr No Income Head Amount

Total 0
Date

Place

Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

Disallowance:-
1)
2)
3)
4)

Prepared by:

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

Online Fee Approval Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27
      To,
      The Hon'ble Chairman,
      Fees Regulating Authority,
      Maharashtra State,
      Mumbai - 400 051
Name of the College /Institute EN05370 - SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Address GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL- SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHILYANAGAR,Ahmednagar, Shevgaon

Online fee approval proposal for academic year 2026-27
INDEX

Sr
No Particulars Status

1 Affidavit in the prescribed format (as per the proforma published) duly verified and attested by the person duly authorised in terms of section 2(l) of the FRA Act, 2015 Yes

2 Audited Financial Statements of the Institute/College for the Financial Year 2024-25.
The Audited Financial Statements must be accompanied --- (i) Audit Report, Yes

3 (ii) Audited Receipt & Payment Account, Yes
4 (iii) Audited Income & Expenditure Account, and Yes

5 (iv) Audited Balance Sheet.
Note: Audited Financial Statements must be signed by the Chartered Accountant & to be counter signed by the person duly authorized in terms of section 2(l) of the FRA Act 2015. Yes

6 (v) All the Financial Statements as mentioned above should be accompanied by detailed schedules, annexures and notes to accounts. Yes

7
The Auditors Report for the Financial Year 2024-25 in prescribed proforma i.e. form A1 & form A2 (Annexure - A).

Note: The Auditors Report must be in prescribed proforma i.e. form A1 & form A2 (Annexure - A) duly signed by Auditor along with particulars such as Name of firm, firm registration number, name of their partner or
proprietor with his/ her membership number, UDIN.

Yes

8 TDS return/statement for salary (Teaching and Non-Teaching) in Form No. 24Q for quarter-4 along with Annexure II (i.e. Annual Salary Details) duly certified by the college/institute. Yes
9 TDS return/ quarterly statements for non-salary in Form No. 26Q along with details of deductee, nature of payment, amount, etc, in excel sheet duly certified by the college/institute. Yes
10 Copy of Audited Annual Financial Statements of the Trust/Society for the Financial Year 2024-25 running the colleges/institute along with all schedules, annexures and notes to accounts. Yes
11 Copies of income tax return filed by the trust and institute/college for the assessment year 2024-25 & 2025-26 duly attested by the Auditor. Yes
12 Proposed budget of the institute/college for the financial year 2026-27 duly signed by the President, Secretary of the Trust & the Principal of the institute/college. Yes
13 Letter of approval of teaching staff issued by the approving Authority duly attested by the Principal of the institute/college. Yes

14 Letter showing the sanctioned intake capacity approved by the Competent Authority for the academic year 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 duly attested as true copy by the Principal of the
institute/college (as per course duration). Yes

15 Accreditation Certificate i.e. NAAC, NBA and NIRF if any, duly attested by the Principal of the Institute/College. Yes
16 Copy of fees structure approved by the Fees Regulating Authority for the academic year 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25 and 2025-26 (as per course duration). Yes
17 Certified copy of the property card and/or 7/12 extract showing the ownership of the land owned by the institute/trust. Yes
18 Certified copy of the Municipal Property Assessment Register issued by the Municipal Corporation /Municipal Council, Gram Panchayat for the purpose of assessing property tax. Yes
19 Statement showing the number of students admitted in the college for the course, appeared & passed in examination for the academic year 2024-25. Yes
20 Fees collected from students admitted from NRI/Management/ Institutional quota in the prescribed proforma as per Annexure - B and Annexure - C. Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=Mw==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=NA==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=NQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=Ng==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=Nw==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=OA==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=OQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTA=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTE=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTI=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTU=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTY=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTc=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTg=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MTk=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MjA=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=MjE=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/userindex.php?q=pdfreader&ckno=NjY=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==


Expenses Documents
Sr
No Expenses Main Head Expenses Sub Head Particulars Status

1 Salary - Teaching Staff Gratuity paid (Gratuity Paid Debited to P&L Account) Upload document in prescribed format: Name, Designation, Joining
date, date of leaving, Amount and Date of Payment. Yes

2 Salary - Teaching Staff Arrears of salary Teaching Staff Year-wise breakup of arrears of salary paid during the financial year 2024-25 Yes

3 Salary of Non-Teaching Staff -
Regular/Adhoc Gratuity paid (Gratuity Paid Debited to P&L Account) Upload document in prescribed format: Name, Designation, Joining

date, date of leaving, Amount and Date of Payment. Yes

4 Salary of Non-Teaching Staff -
Regular/Adhoc Arrears of salary Upload - Non-Teaching Staff Year-wise breakup of arrears of salary paid during the financial year 2024-25 Yes

5 Affiliation Inspection Fee paid to various Competent / Affiliating Authorities Upload - the receipt of payment showing acknowledgement of Payment of inspection fee by the affiliating
authority Yes

6 University fees paid (for
students) Eligibility fees Upload - Receipt of payment made to university (Students X Eligibility Fee per Student = Total and/or

(Repeater Students X Eligibility Fee per Student = Total)) Yes

7 University fees paid (for
students) Exam Fee paid to University Upload - Receipt of payment made to university (Regular Students X Exam Fee per Student = Total) and/or

(Repeater Students X Exam Fee per Student = Total) Yes

8 University fees paid (for
students) Enrollment Fee Upload receipt of payment made to university (Newly Enrolled students X Enrollment Fee per Student =

Total) Yes

9 University fees paid (for
students)

Other University fees (e.g., Vice-Chancellor Fund, Ashwamedh Fee,
Gymkhana Fee, Disaster Fund, E-Charge etc.)

Upload - receipt of payment made to university (Regular Students X other university Fee per Student = Total)
and/or (Repeater Students X other university Fee per Student = Total). Yes

10 Insurance Student Insurance Upload copy of insurance policy made towards Student Yes
11 Insurance Building Insurance Upload copy of Insurance policy made towards Building Yes
12 Property Insurance Furniture, Equipments, Computers, Vehicles etc Insurance Upload copy of Insurance policy receipt made towards Furniture, Equipment, Computers, Vehicles etc. Yes

13 Transport Charges Transport Vehicles bus specifically for college use provided by free of cost
to students/ staff Upload the list of students/staff, location (Pickup and Drop location), Per head charges Yes

14 Fee Regulating Authority fees Processing fee/Review fee paid to Fees Regulating Authority Upload receipt of Processing Fee/Review fee paid to Fees Regulating Authority Yes

15 Admissions Regulating
Authority Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating Authority Upload receipt of Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating Authority Yes

16 Expenditure of Advertisement Recruitment of Staff published in the newspaper Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation along with copies of advertisement towards
advertisement published in newspaper Yes

17 Expenditure of Advertisement Admission published in the Newspaper/ Social Media Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards advertisement publish in newspaper/ social
media Yes

18 Expenditure of Advertisement Advertisement - General Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards advertisement published in newspaper, social
media, magazines, print media, periodicals, etc. Yes

19 Expenditure of Advertisement Cost of other advertisements for recruitment of staff Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards advertisement published in newspaper, social
media, magazines, print media, periodicals, etc. Yes

20 Expenditure of Advertisement Cost of other advertisements for Admissions Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation towards advertisement published in newspaper, social
media, magazines, print media, periodicals, etc. Yes

21 Expenditure of Advertisement Cost of advertisement required to be published as per rules, regulation, act
or any direction issued by Regulating Authority

Upload Item wise List with course wise bifurcation along with copies of advertisement towards
advertisement published in newspaper Yes

22 Expenses related to Students 5. Industrial visit/tour Upload Name of the Company visited, date, no of students, charges per head, Travelling, Food and
accommodation charges if any Yes

23 Bank Interest TEQIP Loan interest if applicable Upload proof of document for TEQIP Loan Interest. Yes
24 Communication Expenses Internet Charges Upload - receipt & proof of payment made to provider Yes

25 Establishment Expenses Water and Tanker Charges Upload Copies of bills and receipts of payments made towards water charges with course-wise bifurcation
claimed as an expenditure in the proposal form. Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=OA==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTU=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTg=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MjU=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=Mjc=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=Mjg=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=Mjk=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzA=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzE=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzI=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MzM=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTIy&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTA=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTI0&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTM=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTQ=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NTU=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTE1&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTE2&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=MTI3&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NjA=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NjY=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=NzY=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader1&ckno=ODM=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==


Income Documents
Sr No Income Head Particulars Status
1 Tuition Fees Upload No. of regular students and/or repeater students * Tuition fee = Total Tuition Fee (Year-wise and course-wise bifurcation). Yes
2 Development Fees Upload No. of regular and/or repeater students * Dev. Fee = Total dev. fee (Year-wise and course-wise bifurcation). Yes

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==


Depreciation Chart on assets as per FRA Norms for the Financial Year 2024-25 - For Regular Shift

Sr.
No Item

Rate of
Depreciation

(A)

Opening
WDV as
on 01 Apr (B)

Aditions upto 30
Sept(C)

Aditions From 01
Oct(C)

Less
Deductions(D)

Net
Value
(B+C-
D)=E

Depreciation
(F) F=(B+C1)xA +
C2 x (A/2) - D x A

(Closing WDV)G=E-F ENGG Non FRA
Courses Hostel Hosp

ital Trust

1 Computer View 25 1553096 0 0 0 1553096 388274 1164822 388274 0 0 0 0
2 Books View 25 243233 115252 0 0 358485 89621 268864 89621 0 0 0 0
3 FURNITURE View 15 4593902 0 0 0 4593902 689085 3904817 689085 0 0 0 0
4 MACHINERY View 15 1155487 0 0 0 1155487 173323 982164 173323 0 0 0 0

Total 7545718 115252 0 0 7660970 1340303 6320667 1340303 0 0 0 0
Important Note : A) Basis of computation of depreciation should be Written Down Value (WDV) method.

Date

Signature and Seal of the certifying Chartered Accountant and Auditors Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=Mw==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=depre_no_upward_details_print&expense_id=NA==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1


FORM-A
Proforma for common information of organization promotion various colleges / institutes for the year 2026-27 (Information of the Trust)

Name of the Trust/ Society KEDARESHWAR GRAMIN VIKAS PRATISTHAN, SANGAMNER
Address PARISHRAM, GOVINDNAGAR Pin Code 422605
District Ahmadnagar Taluka Sangamner
Telephone STD Code 2425 Telephone No. 225082
Mobile Number of Authorize Person
to whom the communication can be sent. 9423161780 Whatsapp No. 9423161780

E-mail ID kedareshwarsangamner@gmail.com Trust Website www.kgvp.co.in
Registration No. of the Trust F-5143 AHMEDNAGAR Year of Establishment of the Trust 2000
Registration Date 29-01-2000 Trust PAN No. AABTK5306J

Trust TAN No. PNES02497M Is GST Number Applicable for the Trust?
Trust GST Number N

Institute Trustee Details: Details of Trustee as per the information recorded with the Charity Commissioner.
Note : Attached the copy of change report accepted by the Charity Commissioner.        

Trustee Details
Sr.
No Name of Trustees Designation PAN No. Profession of Trustee Working As Employee

In The Same Institute Category Emp Designation Approved By the University Approved Document

1 BABAN BHUJANG CHEMATE MEMBER OF THE TRUST AQMPC0404A FARMER NO
2 EKNATH PANDHARINATH DHAKANE PRESIDENT/CHAIRMAN AAXPD7391Q RETIRED NO
3 JAYAWANTA BALKRUSHNA RAHANE SECRETARY AKXPR0054Q RETIRED NO
4 HRUSHIKESH EKNATH DHAKANE MEMBER OF THE TRUST ASIPD3337P ENTREPRUNER NO
5 NARAYAN DAULAT KHEDKAR MEMBER OF THE TRUST ABYPK1730G ENTREPRUNER NO
6 SHRIKANT EKNATHRAO DHAKANE MEMBER OF THE TRUST ALBPD7672D ENDUCATIONALIST YES TEACHING PRINCIPAL NOT APPROVED
7 SHUBHANGI SOMNATH BADE MEMBER OF THE TRUST ASQPD2052F DOCTOR NO
8 RAMESH NARAYAN BANGAR MEMBER OF THE TRUST ABCPB6096J FARMER NO
9 NIVRUTTI MURLIDHAR KSHIRSAGAR MEMBER OF THE TRUST ABYPK1697G RETIRED NO

Names of all the educational institution established/ funded/ operated by the Trust/ Society

Sr.No. FRA / Non
FRA

Name of College , School or Activity (e.g Hospital ,
Industry , Oldage Home etc) Address Code

No.
Year of

Establish Courses Run Educational / Non
Educational

Land Property
Type

1   FRA   SUNITATAI EKNATHRAO DHAKANE COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT SHEVGAON

  GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL-
SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHMEDNAGAR   5644   2024   MBA   EDU   OWNED

2   FRA   SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SHEVGAON

  GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL-
SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHMEDNAGAR   05370   2024   DEGREE IN

ENGINEERING   EDU   OWNED

3   NON FRA   SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (POLY)

  GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL-
SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHMEDNAGAR   1480   2010   DIPLOMA IN

ENGINEERING POLY   EDU   OWNED

4   NON FRA   SAMARTH PRIVATE ITI   GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL-
SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHMEDNAGAR   ITI   2018   ITI   EDU   OWNED

View

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=MQ==&type=dHJ1c3Q=&fname=T3RoZXJNQjU2NDRfMS5wZGY=


Form A1
Status of the Building:

If Rented College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 0 0 0
Annual Rent (Amount. in Rs.) 0 0 0

If Owned College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 0 0 0
Cost(Amount. in Rs.) 24748369 0 24748369
Built up Area Required and Available as per AICTE/PCI/COA/MCI/MUHS etc. :

If Rented College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 0 0 0

If Owned College / Institute Other Total
Built up Area (in Sq. Mtr.) 8500 0 8500

Whether the Institute / Trust is in receipt of any grants from Central Government / State Government / Quasi Government Bodies No
If yes, Amount Received for the Financial Year -

Date

Place

Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.



FORM B- Information of Institutes

Directorate
Code 05370

Address GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL- SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHILYANAGAR,Ahmednagar, Shevgaon
Village RAKSHI
District Ahmadnagar
Telephone
STD Code 091

Mobile
Number 9890281628

Official Email
id to receive
and send
official
communication

sedhakanecoe@gmail.com

Institute
Website https://kgvp.co.in/Dhakane%20College/Dhakane-College-of-Engineering/index.html

Whether Land
or Building
Allotted by the
government or
public body

No.

Location of
College Other than all mentioned above(E.g. Grampanchayat)

Whether
Aadhar based
Biometric
Attendance
Available for
all Staff
(Teaching and
Non Teaching)

No.

Google map
link of the
Institute for
location

Google Map Link
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Samajbhushan+Eknathrao+Dhakane+College+of+Engineering+,Shevgaon/@19.3501925,75.310542,17z/data=!4m14!1m7!3m6!1s0x3bdb6a9e895cc065:0x973db14abb627d08!2sSamajbhu
entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTAyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

Does the
institute
provide Hostel
facilities ?

Y

Does the
Institute
provide
Gymkhana
facilities ?

Y

Name of the
Director /
Principal of the
Institution

AMBADAS DNYANOBA DONGARE

Bank Details of Institute/College
Sr. No Bank Name Account No Branch Name

1   BANK OF MAHARASHTRA   60506783579   CHAPADGAON

Institute Stream Details
Sr. No. Stream Start Year IQ/NRI Quota Surrendered for 2025-26? Document IQ/NRI Quota Surrendered for 2024-25? Document

1 ENGG 2024 Yes Yes

Institute Courses Master
Sr.
No. Stream Course Code Course

Start Duration Course
Shift

Course
Status

State Govt
Permisson Name of University Uni Course

Status
Uni

Year/Date Competent Authority
Competent
Authority

Course Status
Competent
Year/Date

1 ENGG CIE-Civil Engineering 2024 4 Regular
Shift Full Time Yes Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

Technological University Continue
2025-26

23-06-2025
View

All India Council for
Technical Education

(AICTE)
Continue 2025-26 / 20-03-

2025
View

2 ENGG COE-Computer
Engineering 2024 4 Regular

Shift Full Time Yes Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Technological University Continue

2025-26
23-06-2025

View

All India Council for
Technical Education

(AICTE)
Continue 2025-26 / 20-03-

2025
View

3 ENGG ELE-Electrical
Engineering 2024 4 Regular

Shift Full Time Yes Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Technological University Continue

2025-26
23-06-2025

View

All India Council for
Technical Education

(AICTE)
Continue 2025-26 / 20-03-

2025
View

4 ENGG MEE-Mechanical
Engineering 2024 4 Regular

Shift Full Time Yes Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Technological University Continue

2025-26
23-06-2025

View

All India Council for
Technical Education

(AICTE)
Continue 2025-26 / 20-03-

2025
View

5 ENGG
AIDS-Artificial

Intelligence and Data
Science

2024 4 Regular
Shift Full Time Yes Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

Technological University Continue
2025-26

23-06-2025
View

All India Council for
Technical Education

(AICTE)
Continue 2025-26 / 20-03-

2025
View

View View

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Samajbhushan+Eknathrao+Dhakane+College+of+Engineering+,Shevgaon/@19.3501925,75.310542,17z/data=!4m14!1m7!3m6!1s0x3bdb6a9e895cc065:0x973db14abb627d08!2sSamajbhushan+Eknathrao+Dhakane+College+of+Engineering+,Shevgaon!8m2!3d19.3501875!4d75.3131169!16s%2Fg%2F11f3jmt7rc!3m5!1s0x3bdb6a9e895cc065:0x973db14abb627d08!8m2!3d19.3501875!4d75.3131169!16s%2Fg%2F11f3jmt7rc?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MTAyOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_12_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_12_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_12_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_12_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_12_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_12_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_13_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_13_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_13_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_13_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_13_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_13_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_23_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_23_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_23_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_23_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_23_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_23_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_36_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_36_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_36_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_36_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_36_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_36_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_407_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_407_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/U_EN05370_ENGG_407_7.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_407_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_407_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/institute/inst_doc_new/inst_course_docs/C_EN05370_ENGG_407_6.pdf
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3RyZWFtX2RldA==&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9FTkdHXzgucGRm
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3RyZWFtX2RldA==&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9FTkdHXzkucGRm


Courses Information
LE- Sanctioned Intake Lateral Entry
MQ - No. of Actual Students On Roll (Including only all Merit quota admission but excluding Management/Institutional quota, NRI quota, EWS, TFWS, J&K & Repeater students.) For 3rd Year onwards including Lateral
Entry Students added in that batch of 2nd year.
DSY - No of Actual students admitted in Direct Second Year (Remove Lateral Entry)
IQ - No of Actual students admitted under Management / Institutional quota.
EWS - No. of Actual students admitted under EWS quota.
TFWS - No. of Actual students admitted under TFWS quota.
NRI - No. of Actual students admitted under NRI quota.
TS - Any other students transferred from other college as per orders of the Government.
JK - No. of Actual students admitted under J&K quota
RS - Repeater students admitted.

On Roll = MQ+DSY+IQ+EWS+TFWS+NRI+TS+RS

Stream ENGG ENGG ENGG ENGG ENGG

Course Code AIDS CIE COE ELE MEE

Duration 4 4 4 4 4

2024-25

SI 60 60 60 60 60

LE 0 0 0 0 0

MQ 5 3 23 8 8

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 6 2 2 4

EWS 0 0 1 0 0

TFWS 0 1 0 1 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 10 26 11 12

2023-24

SI 0 0 0 0 0

LE 0 0 0 0 0

MQ 0 0 0 0 0

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 0 0 0 0

EWS 0 0 0 0 0

TFWS 0 0 0 0 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

2022-23

SI 0 0 0 0 0

LE 0 0 0 0 0

MQ 0 0 0 0 0

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 0 0 0 0

EWS 0 0 0 0 0

TFWS 0 0 0 0 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

2021-22

SI 0 0 0 0 0

LE 0 0 0 0 0

MQ 0 0 0 0 0

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 0 0 0 0

EWS 0 0 0 0 0

TFWS 0 0 0 0 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

2020-21

SI 0 0 0 0 0

LE 0 0 0 0 0

MQ 0 0 0 0 0

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 0 0 0 0

EWS 0 0 0 0 0

TFWS 0 0 0 0 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

2019-20 SI 0 0 0 0 0

LE 0 0 0 0 0



MQ 0 0 0 0 0

DSY 0 0 0 0 0

IQ 0 0 0 0 0

EWS 0 0 0 0 0

TFWS 0 0 0 0 0

NRI 0 0 0 0 0

JS 0 0 0 0 0

TS 0 0 0 0 0

RS 0 0 0 0 0

PIO 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0
Total Intake 65 70 86 71 72



Institute Accreditation Details
Sr.No Stream NAAC NIRF PhD Placement Publications

1 ENGG N (0) N (0) 6.25 0% 0



Details of Transactions with Related Party for the FY 2024-2025
Sr. No. Name of the Related Trustee Expense Head Name of the party Nature of Transaction Amount in Rs.

1 EKNATH P DHAKANE Audit Fee - Trust SEDCOE NIL 0
Total 0



Form-D: Information on Fees Collected/Charged from Students, Organized by Category and Academic Year, and Upload the Respective Student's Fee
Receipt.

Sr. No. Course Academic Year Category Gender Student Name Fee Receipt Total Fees

1 ENGG 2024-25 Open / Institute Level Female VEER RUTUJA DATTATRAYA 8182

2 ENGG 2024-25 OBC/EBC/EWS/SEBC Male DAHALE ROHIT RAMESH 8182

3 ENGG 2024-25 SBC/NT/DT/VJ/TFWS Male GARJE PARMESHWAR SANTOSH 8182

4 ENGG 2024-25 SC/ST Female INGALE SWAPNALI KISHOR 250

View

View

View

View

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NTk1NzM=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NTk1NzQ=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NTk1NzU=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=stud_fees_uploaded_print&stud_id=NTk1NzY=&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==&pflag=1
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9yZWNlaXB0XzFfMS5wZGY=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9yZWNlaXB0XzFfMi5wZGY=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9yZWNlaXB0XzFfMy5wZGY=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader_1&ckno=Mw==&type=c3R1ZF9mZWVz&fname=RU4wNTM3MF9yZWNlaXB0XzFfNC5wZGY=


FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

          Received the fee approval proposal for academic year 2026-27

         

          Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27

          Accepted

          or

          Returned as Deficient Proposal. Deficiencies mentioned
          as per the Checklist
          Sr. No. ________________________

                   Date:      /      /                                                                         Verified by
                                                                                           (Name of the Office Person & its Signature)

                                                                                           Signature of Section Officer
                                                                                           FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

Online Fee Approval Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27
Name of the College /Institute EN05370 - SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Address GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL- SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHILYANAGAR,Ahmednagar, Shevgaon

      To,
      The Hon'ble Chairman,
      Fees Regulating Authority,
      Maharashtra State,
      Mumbai - 400 051

Method of Accounting: MERCANTILE

Income Details

Segmental bifurcation of Income
Sr.
No Income Head Total Income ENGG Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   HOSTEL FEES   7,21,90,000   0   0   7,21,90,000   0   0
2   ACADEMIC RECEIPTS   7,04,02,140   55,96,364   6,48,05,776   0   0   0
3   OTHER INCOME   3,71,383   0   2,94,703   0   0   76,680
4   BANK INTEREST   2,02,071   0   3,002   66,927   0   1,32,142
5   DONATION RECEIVED   5,00,000   0   0   0   0   5,00,000
6   DEFICIT   4,47,43,023   1,56,14,304   2,20,76,746   0   0   70,51,973

Total Income   18,84,08,617   2,12,10,668   8,71,80,227   7,22,56,927   0   77,60,795

Income Conversion Details

Segmental bifurcation of Income Conversion
Sr.
No Income Head Total Income ENGG Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   Bank Interest Income   69,929 Total
0   3,002   66,927   0   0

2   Interest on FDR   1,32,142 Total
0   0   0   0   1,32,142

3   Dividend   36,000 Total
0   0   0   0   36,000

4   L.C. (Leaving Certificate) Fees Income   20,700 Total
0   20,700   0   0   0

5   Grant - Exam Remuneration / University pro-rata fee   1,75,273 Total
0   1,75,273   0   0   0

6   Regular Students University Exam Fee Income   10,770 Total
0   10,770   0   0   0

7   Bonafide Certificate Fees   11,740 Total
0   11,740   0   0   0

8
  Development Fees Upload No. of regular and/or
repeater students * Dev. Fee = Total dev. fee (Year-
wise and course-wise bifurcation).

  62,29,006 Total
5,23,648   57,05,358   0   0   0

9
  Tuition Fees Upload No. of regular students and/or
repeater students * Tuition fee = Total Tuition Fee
(Year-wise and course-wise bifurcation).

  6,41,73,134 Total
50,72,716   5,91,00,418   0   0   0

10   Hostel Room Rent   7,21,90,000 Total
0   0   7,21,90,000   0   0

11   All Receipts other than above under whatsoever head
collected   6,16,900 Total

0   76,220   0   0   5,40,680

12   Deficit - Excess of Expenditure over Income   4,47,43,023 Total
1,56,14,304   2,20,76,746   0   0   70,51,973

Total Income 18,84,08,617   2,12,10,668   8,71,80,227   7,22,56,927   0   77,60,795

Expenses Details

Segmental bifurcation of Expense
Sr.
No Expense Head Total Expense ENGG Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   ACADEMIC EXPENSES   60,12,655   22,10,575   38,02,080   0   0   0
2   ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   81,86,499   13,53,739   53,22,345   7,10,866   0   7,99,549
3   EXPENSES ON OBJECT   7,00,000   0   0   0   0   7,00,000
4   DEPRECIATION   74,27,961   16,07,653   24,50,549   1,62,763   0   32,06,996
5   SALARY EXPENSES   9,12,16,465   1,59,99,810   7,52,16,655   0   0   0
6   REPAIR & MAINTENANCE   5,03,038   25,557   3,17,775   66,970   0   92,736

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=Mg==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=RU4wNTM3MA==


7   TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES   49,595   12,834   30,837   2,090   0   3,834
8   FINANCE COST   29,99,224   500   39,986   1,058   0   29,57,680
9   SURPLUS   7,13,13,180   0   0   7,13,13,180   0   0

Total Expenses   18,84,08,617   2,12,10,668   8,71,80,227   7,22,56,927   0   77,60,795

Expenses Conversion Details

Segmental bifurcation of Expenses

Main Head Sub Head Total
Expenses ENGG Non FRA

Courses Hostel Hospital Trust

Salary - Teaching
Staff

Pay (includes consolidated or basic,
GP, HRA, DA, TA, Other allowance
and leave encashment paid)

1,21,35,030

Total
1,21,35,030
Paid
1,09,44,727
Provision for
Unpaid
11,90,303
Claimed
1,21,35,030

0 0 0 0

Salary - Teaching
Staff Leave Encashment Provision Only 7,51,16,655

Total
0
Paid
0
Provision for
Unpaid
0
Claimed
0

7,51,16,655 0 0 0

Salary Teaching and
Non- Teaching Staff Staff Insurance 87,341

Total
7,425
Paid
7,425
Provision for
Unpaid
0
Claimed
7,425

79,916 0 0 0

Salary of Non-
Teaching Staff -
Regular/Adhoc

Pay (includes consolidated or basic,
GP, HRA, DA, TA, Other allowance
and leave encashment paid)

38,14,530

Total
38,14,530
Paid
34,36,077
Provision for
Unpaid
3,78,453
Claimed
38,14,530

0 0 0 0

Affiliation Affiliation Fee Paid to Affiliating
Authority 5,28,000

Total
2,20,000
Claimed
1,20,000

3,08,000 0 0 0

Affiliation University Affiliation Fee 14,49,060
Total
12,21,560
Claimed
5,21,560

2,27,500 0 0 0

Insurance
Student Insurance Upload copy of
insurance policy made towards
Student

2,44,714
Total
18,276
Claimed
18,276

2,26,438 0 0 0

Insurance
Building Insurance Upload copy of
Insurance policy made towards
Building

20,320
Total
0
Claimed
0

0 0 0 20,320

Property Insurance

Furniture, Equipments, Computers,
Vehicles etc Insurance Upload copy
of Insurance policy receipt made
towards Furniture, Equipment,
Computers, Vehicles etc.

18,250
Total
0
Claimed
0

18,250 0 0 0

Repairs and
Maintenance

Furniture, Equipments, Vehicle,
Computers, Electrification, etc
Maintenance

4,36,068
Total
25,557
Claimed
25,557

3,17,775 0 0 92,736

Audit Fees Audit Fee - College 64,900
Total
0
Claimed
0

64,900 0 0 0

Fee Regulating
Authority fees

Processing fee/Review fee paid to
Fees Regulating Authority Upload
receipt of Processing Fee/Review fee
paid to Fees Regulating Authority

1,48,760
Total
0
Claimed
0

1,48,760 0 0 0

Admissions
Regulating

Processing fee paid to Admission
Regulating Authority Upload receipt

50,300 Total
30,300

20,000 0 0 0
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Authority of Processing fee paid to Admission
Regulating Authority

Claimed
30,300

Expenditure of
Advertisement

Recruitment of Staff published in the
newspaper Upload Item wise List
with course wise bifurcation along
with copies of advertisement
towards advertisement published in
newspaper

25,288
Total
4,800
Claimed
4,800

20,488 0 0 0

Expenditure of
Advertisement

Admission published in the
Newspaper/ Social Media Upload
Item wise List with course wise
bifurcation towards advertisement
publish in newspaper/ social media

40,524
Total
5,200
Claimed
5,200

35,324 0 0 0

Expenditure of
Advertisement

Cost of other advertisements for
Admissions Upload Item wise List
with course wise bifurcation
towards advertisement published in
newspaper, social media,
magazines, print media, periodicals,
etc.

8,19,785
Total
57,400
Claimed
57,400

7,62,385 0 0 0

Expenditure of
Advertisement

Cost of advertisement required to be
published as per rules, regulation, act
or any direction issued by Regulating
Authority Upload Item wise List
with course wise bifurcation along
with copies of advertisement
towards advertisement published in
newspaper

3,55,944
Total
1,40,570
Claimed
1,40,570

2,15,374 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students 1. Students Gathering Expenses 2,88,820

Total
78,750
Claimed
78,750

2,10,070 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students

2. Student sports activities &
gymkhana expenses 1,12,828

Total
21,210
Claimed
21,210

91,618 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students 3. Alumni meet 75,626

Total
0
Claimed
0

75,626 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students 4. Training & placement expenses 2,36,860

Total
0
Claimed
0

2,36,860 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students 6. Induction Program 3,30,370

Total
48,355
Claimed
48,355

2,82,015 0 0 0

Expenses related to
Students

Any other expenses relating to
students activity not covered by item
no.1 to 6

24,75,723
Total
1,98,886
Claimed
1,98,886

9,44,758 78,395 0 12,53,684

Bank Commission /
Charges Bank Charges/Bank Commission 29,99,224

Total
500
Claimed
0

39,986 1,058 0 29,57,680

Conference and
Seminar Conferences Seminar - Faculties 1,27,810

Total
18,300
Claimed
18,300

1,09,510 0 0 0

Conference and
Seminar Conferences Seminar - Student 4,12,900

Total
1,11,800
Claimed
1,11,800

3,01,100 0 0 0

Conference and
Seminar Student competition 3,70,250

Total
4,240
Claimed
4,240

3,66,010 0 0 0

Professional
Charges Consultancy Fees - Legal 47,773

Total
0
Claimed
0

0 0 0 47,773

Professional
Charges

Professional Fees - Others (Chartered
Accountant, ICWA, Company
Secretary, TDS, GST, Professional
Tax, Provident Fund etc.)

97,240
Total
0
Claimed
0

32,240 0 0 65,000

Meeting Fees and
Expenses

Committee Meeting Charges to
Members/ Trustee 75,750

Total
35,370
Claimed
35,370

40,380 0 0 0
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Meeting Fees and
Expenses

Conveyance, Travelling, etc. to
Members/ Trustee 1,04,158

Total
0
Claimed
0

0 0 0 1,04,158

Meeting Fees and
Expenses

Conveyance, Travelling, etc. for
official purposes to faculty & staff 3,56,499

Total
56,440
Claimed
56,440

3,00,059 0 0 0

Communication
Expenses

Internet Charges Upload - receipt &
proof of payment made to provider 13,87,680

Total
6,37,200
Claimed
6,37,200

7,50,480 0 0 0

Communication
Expenses Telephone, Mobile, Fax Charges 7,949

Total
0
Claimed
0

0 0 0 7,949

Communication
Expenses Postage, Courier Charges 11,858

Total
2,845
Claimed
2,845

4,514 0 0 4,499

Printing and
Stationery Prospectus printing 8,00,090

Total
0
Claimed
0

8,00,090 0 0 0

Printing and
Stationery Other stationary 10,92,805

Total
2,50,031
Claimed
2,50,031

8,42,774 0 0 0

Establishment
Expenses

Water and Tanker Charges Upload
Copies of bills and receipts of
payments made towards water
charges with course-wise
bifurcation claimed as an
expenditure in the proposal form.

2,80,980
Total
46,800
Claimed
46,800

1,70,600 63,580 0 0

Establishment
Expenses Gardening Material 30,800

Total
15,600
Claimed
15,600

15,200 0 0 0

Laboratory Material
and Other
Consumable for
College

Labotory Material, Demonstration
Material, Consumables, Chemicals
etc.

16,26,063
Total
2,44,090
Claimed
2,44,090

13,81,973 0 0 0

Hostel Expenses Hostel Electricity 3,68,421
Total
0
Claimed
0

0 3,68,421 0 0

Hostel Expenses Muncipal Tax / Property Tax / Water
charges 11,160

Total
0
Claimed
0

0 11,160 0 0

Hostel Expenses Hostel Rent 1,91,400
Total
0
Claimed
0

0 1,91,400 0 0

Hostel Expenses Hostel Maintenance, Upkeep
Expenses 66,970

Total
0
Claimed
0

0 66,970 0 0

Other Expenses
All other expenses not categories/ not
grouped in any heads/sub heads given
above

1,50,250
Total
50,250
Claimed
50,250

1,00,000 0 0 0

Depreciation As debited to Income & Expenditure
Account 74,27,961

Total
16,07,653
Claimed
0

24,50,549 1,62,763 0 32,06,996

Magazine, Journals,
periodicals etc
subscription

Magazine, Journals, periodicals etc
subscription 1,73,750

Total
1,01,700
Claimed
1,01,700

72,050 0 0 0

Surplus/ Excess of
income over
expenditure as per
audited IE account
of college

Surplus/ Excess of income over
expenditure as per audited IE account
of college

7,13,13,180
Total
0
Claimed
0

0 7,13,13,180 0 0

Total Expenses   18,84,08,617   2,12,10,668   8,71,80,227   7,22,56,927   0   77,60,795
Total Claimed Expenses   1,88,02,515
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                                                                                           FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

Online Fee Approval Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27
      To,
      The Hon'ble Chairman,
      Fees Regulating Authority,
      Maharashtra State,
      Mumbai - 400 051

FORM-C
Designation Details of Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff for the Accounting Year 2024-25

Sr No Faculty Type Department Designation Actual requirement of Staff as per respective Council norms Actual appointed
1 Non Teaching Administrative Lower Division Clerk 1 1
2 Non Teaching Laboratory Laboratory Technician 4 4
3 Teaching Teaching Principal Director 1 1
4 Teaching Teaching Assistant Professor 15 15
5 Non Teaching Librarary Librarian 1 1
6 Non Teaching Administrative Office / Administrative Superintendent 1 1
7 Non Teaching Class IV Peon/Officer Boy 3 3

Total 26 26
Date

Place

Signature and Seal of person authorised in terms of section 2 (l) of the Act with Code No.



Name of the College/Institute:  SAMAJBHUSHAN EKNATHRAO DHAKANE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Code:  EN05370
Location:  GAT NO. 147/2, AT/PO- RAKSHI, TAL- SHEVGOAN, DIST- AHILYANAGAR,Ahmednagar, Shevgaon

Sr
No

Staff
Type

Appoint
Type

Approval
Status

Qualified
for Post Name Designation Joining

Date
Leaving

Date Streams
Bank Acc

No
Bank Name

Gross
Annual
Salary

IT/ TDS
Deduction

Pay
Mode

Amount
of salary

as per
provisions
contained
in section
17(1) as

per Form
No. 16
Part-B:

1(a)

ENGG Trust Hospital Hostel Non
FRA

1 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

AMBADAS
DNYANOBA
DONGARE

Principal
Director

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60505494715
bank of
maharashtra

970080 42000 Bank
Transfer 970080 970080 0 0 0 0

2 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

RAHUL
DADASAHEB
JADHAV

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60302933925
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

3 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes AJAY NAMDEV

RAKH
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60491361196
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

4 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

PRATIKSHA
PARMESHWAR
ANDHALE

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25022319506
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

5 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

SANKET
SANTOSH
MOTALE

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60370989424
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

6 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes VIJAY EKNATH

MAGARE
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60499873718
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

7 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

MANGESH
BALKRUSHNA
NAGARKAR

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25043306546
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

8 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes PRAVIN SANJAY

NAGARGOJE
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60388253408
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

9 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes NIHAL PRADIP

DAHATONDE
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60460084081
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

10 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes AKSHAY ANIL

RAUT
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60081576786
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

11 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

SUNIL
GULABRAO
AUTADE

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25043325140
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

12 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

SHAM
BABASAHEB
POTPHODE

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60392359113
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

13 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes SURAJ SUNIL

NAROTE
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60177929363
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

14 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes DIPALI VISHNU

CHEMATE
Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60465910796
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

15 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

SUNIL
BABASAHEB
KHARADE

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25023438726
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

16 Teaching Regular Not
Approved Yes

RAJKUMAR
SHIVNATH
GUJAR

Assistant
Professor

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60208112099
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

17 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

MAHESH
BABASAHEB
GARKAL

Librarian 01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60506707927
bank of
maharashtra

744330 4000 Bank
Transfer 744330 744330 0 0 0 0

18 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

AMRUTA
WALMIK
KATKADE

Office /
Administrative
Superintendent

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60071431823
bank of
maharashtra

483750 0 Bank
Transfer 483750 483750 0 0 0 0

19 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

PANDULE
ADINATH
DNYANESHWAR

Lower
Division Clerk

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60327712193
bank of
maharashtra

335400 0 Bank
Transfer 335400 335400 0 0 0 0

20 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

PARMESHWAR
RAMBHAU
HAKE

Laboratory
Technician

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25043033463
bank of
maharashtra

335400 0 Bank
Transfer 335400 335400 0 0 0 0

21 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

HARSHA
HRISHIKESH
DHAKANE

Laboratory
Technician

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60236601144
bank of
maharashtra

335400 0 Bank
Transfer 335400 335400 0 0 0 0

22 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes VAIBHAV VILAS

GOLE
Laboratory
Technician

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60424196652
bank of
maharashtra

335400 0 Bank
Transfer 335400 335400 0 0 0 0

23 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes DIPAK RAMESH

KAMBLE
Laboratory
Technician

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

25024251124
bank of
maharashtra

335400 0 Bank
Transfer 335400 335400 0 0 0 0

24 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

MACCHINDRA
ARVIND
SHELKE

Peon/Officer
Boy

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60108168647
bank of
maharashtra

303150 0 Bank
Transfer 303150 303150 0 0 0 0

25 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

RAMKRUSHNA
BAPPASAHEB
DHAKANE

Peon/Officer
Boy

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60247575368
bank of
maharashtra

303150 0 Bank
Transfer 303150 303150 0 0 0 0

26 Administration Regular Not
Approved Yes

SUKHADEV
GHANSHYAM
UGALMUGALE

Peon/Officer
Boy

01-06-
2024 NA ENGG

60436112373
bank of
maharashtra

303150 0 Bank
Transfer 303150 303150 0 0 0 0

Total Teaching Faculty 16 Total Non Teaching Faculty 10
Total Approved Faculty 0 Total Non Approved Faculty (Including Proposal Sent for Approval) 26

Total Annual Salary - Teaching 12135030   (
76%)

Total Annual Salary - Administration 3814530
  (24%)

Total Annual Salary 15949560
Total Basic Pay 12364000
Total Grade Pay 0
Total HRA Pay 1112760



Total DA Pay 2472800
Total TA Pay 0

Total Leave Encash 0
Total Other Allowances 0

Total Institute PT/PF Pay 0
Total PT/PF/other statutory deduction Pay 92400
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